TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM343179 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Method, LLC		05/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blitz Digital Studios, LLC	
Street Address:	1453 3rd Street Promenade	
Internal Address:	Suite 420	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845068	BIGMETHOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125547700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 554 7800

Email: trademarks@mosessinger.com **Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth A. Corradino, Esq.

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14884-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Corradino, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/EAC/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCS-#1072229-v1-bigMethod_Trademark_Assignment_Agreement#page1.tif source=DOCS-#1072229-v1-bigMethod Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005537 FRAME: 0916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of May 26, 2015, is made and entered into by and between Big Method, LLC, an California limited liability company ("Big Method"), and Blitz Digital Studios, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Blitz"). Big Method and Blitz hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 1, 2011 between the parties, Big Method hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and contributes to Blitz all of Big Method's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ("Trademarks") listed on Schedule A attached to this Assignment, together with any and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and all rights, credits, judgments, causes of action, rights of set-off and any and all other claims of every type and nature of, for or arising from or relating to past, present or future infringement, disparagement or claims for royalties, and any and all other rights to enforce or protect any rights relating to the Trademarks, with the right to sue for such damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.
- 2. Additional Actions. At any time after the date of this Assignment, Big Method will execute and deliver to Blitz such other instruments and documents, and take such other actions as Blitz may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the transfer and assignment contemplated by this Assignment.
- 3. Representations and Warranties. Big Method represents and warrants that as of the effective date of the Asset Purchase Agreement executed by the parties it owned all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Big Method has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 4. Successors and Assigns. This Assignment will be fully binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have
exe	cuted this Assignment as of the date first
abo	ve written.

BIG METHOD, LLC

By: My John FURNARI
Its: Fanger

BLITZ DIGIFAL STUDIOS, LLC

By: / Todorov

Its:	CEO
Schedule A	

U.S. Trademark Registration

	Trademark	Registration No.
*********	bigMETHOD	3845068

LEGAL126092826.1

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005537 FRAME: 0918